 SHENZHEN LCS COMPLIANCE TESTING LABORATORY LTD.      FCC ID: 2ADF7-BGK116      Report No.: LCS1507160924E
This report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of Shenzhen LCS Compliance Testing Laboratory Ltd..
Page 1 of 41
FCC TEST REPORT
FOR
ASD SOLUTIONS LTD.
BLUETOOTH PLAY & TYPE KEYPAD PS4
Model No.: BGK116

1. GENERAL INFORMATION
1.1 Description of Device (EUT)
EUT  : BLUETOOTH PLAY & TYPE KEYPAD PS4
Model No.  : BGK116
Frequency Range : 2.402-2.480GHz
Channel Number : 79
Channel frequency : 2402.00-2480.00MHz (Channel Frequency=2402+1(K-1),
K=1, 2, 3 ……79);
Channel Spacing : 1MHz
Modulation Type : GFSK, π/4-DQPSK, 8-DPSK
Bluetooth Version : V3.0
Antenna Gain   : PCB antenna, 0dBi(Max.)
Input Voltage : DC 3.7V by Li-ion battery
1.2 Support equipment List
Manufacturer Description Model Serial
Number Certificate
-- -- -- -- --
1.3 External I/O Cable
I/O Port Description Quantity Cable
USB 1 0.8, Shielded
Earphone 1 N/A
 SHENZHEN LCS COMPLIANCE TESTING LABORATORY LTD.      FCC ID: 2ADF7-BGK116      Report No.: LCS1507160924E
This report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of Shenzhen LCS Compliance Testing Laboratory Ltd..
Page 6 of 41
1.4 Description of Test Facility
Site Description
EMC Lab. : CNAS Registration Number. is L4595.
FCC Registration Number. is 899208.
Industry Canada Registration Number. is 9642A-1.
VCCI Registration Number. is C-4260 and R-3804.
ESMD Registration Number. is ARCB0108.
UL Registration Number. is 100571-492.
TUV SUD Registration Number. is SCN1081.
TUV RH Registration Number.  is UA 50296516-001
1.5 Statement of The Measurement Uncertainty
The data and results referenced in this document are true and accurate. The reader is
cautioned that there may be errors within the calibration limits of the equipment and
facilities. The measurement uncertainty was calculated for all measurements listed in this
test report acc. To CISPR 16 – 4 “Specification for radio disturbance and immunity
measuring apparatus and methods – Part 4: Uncertainty in EMC Measurements” and is
documented in the LCS quality system acc. To DIN EN ISO/IEC 17025. Furthermore,
component and process variability of devices similar to that tested may result in additional
deviation. The manufacturer has the sole responsibility of continued compliance of the
device.
1.6 Measurement Uncertainty
Test Item  Frequency Range Uncertainty Note
Radiation Uncertainty :
9KHz~30MHz 3.10dB (1)
30MHz~200MHz 2.96dB (1)
200MHz~1000MHz 3.10dB (1)
1GHz~26.5GHz 3.80dB (1)
26.5GHz~40GHz 3.90dB (1)
Conduction Uncertainty : 150kHz~30MHz 1.63dB (1)
Power disturbance : 30MHz~300MHz 1.60dB (1)
(1). This uncertainty represents an expanded uncertainty expressed at approximately
the 95% confidence level using a coverage factor of k=2.
 SHENZHEN LCS COMPLIANCE TESTING LABORATORY LTD.      FCC ID: 2ADF7-BGK116      Report No.: LCS1507160924E
This report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of Shenzhen LCS Compliance Testing Laboratory Ltd..
Page 7 of 41
1.7 Description Of Test Modes
Bluetooth operates in the unlicensed ISM Band at 2.4GHz. With the introduction of the
enhanced data rate (EDR) feature, the data rates can be up to 3 Mb/s. An increase in the